MINUTES

MONTANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
52nd LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

Call to Order: By CHAIRMAN BERV KIMBERLEY, on February 22, 1991,
at 8:00 A.M.

ROLL CALL

Members Present:
Rep. Berv Kimberley, Chair (D)
Sen. Esther Bengtson, Vice Chair (D)
Sen. Gerry Devlin (R)
Rep. Ed Grady (R)
Rep. Jerry Nisbet (D)
Sen. Cecil Weeding (D)

Members Excused: Sen. Bengtson
Members Absent: Sen Bengtson

Staff Present: Roger Lloyd, Associate Fiscal Analyst (LFA)
Terri Perrigo, Associate Fiscal Analyst (LFA)
Carl Schweitzer, Budget Analyst (OBPP)
Theda Rossberg, Secretary

Please Note: These are summary minutes. Testimony and
discussion are paraphrased and condensed.

Announcements/Discussion: Roger Lloyd, LFA said, in the
Department of State lands, the committee asked me to look
into the problem of federal indrects decreasing in the
Central Mangement Division. I was asked to look into
whether or not the private fire protection taxes could be
assessed federal indirects to help fund a portion of the
Central Management Division. The Legislative Council said,
that was legal and within the statutes. Therefore,
administration is a portion of that cost. However, the
state is still obligated to provide that service and the
fire protection could be hindered by taking funds out of
that account. EXHIBIT 8 - February 21, 1991 Minutes.

JN022291.HM1



HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1991
Page 2 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS
CENTRAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION

EXECUTIVE ACTION

Motion/Vote: REP. NISBET moved to switch from federal funds to
general funds, $47,910 FY92 and $47,923 FY93. Motion CARRIED
unanimously.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

Terry Perrigo, Fiscal Analyst said, the committee needs to make
funding decisions on Centralized Services, 0il & Gas
Conservation, Water Resources and the Compact Commission.

EXHIBIT 1.

Language Issues: All of the language will be included in the
bill.

Centralized Services - (See Exhibit 1)

0il & Gas Conservstion - (See Exhibit 1)

Conservation and Resource Development Division - (see Exhibit 1)
Item c. - There is approximately $86,089 estimated in the budget
which is coal severance tax funds. There is a possibility of
more revenue than is in the budget. This language would allow
the use of any additional revenue.

Item d - In order to get this language approved by the
Legislative Council, Legislative Fiscal Analyst and OBPP; it was
decided, instead of authorizing a 25% of available grants to
transfer into the water storage state revenue account, an actual
dollar amount should be used.

Karen Barclay, Director DNRC said, the way we collect these funds
is on a quarterly basis, I am assuming it would be 25% of the
collected amount. What if we come up with a dollar amount that
is less than 25%.

(NOTE: Tape 1 & 2 intermittently blank)

There was lengthy discussion between the committee, Mr,
Schweitzer and Ms. Barclay.

REP. GRADY said, if we put an amount in instead of the 25%, it
would be difficult to estimate an amount. If we don't use a
dollar amount, we don't need additional language.

Ms. Perrigo said, that is correct, we wouldn't need the language.

Item e - This language is for a statewide RC&D coordinator which
the committee added $100,000 over the biennium to fund one

JN022291.HM1



HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1991
Page 3 of 6

position and operating expenses. Only $39,774 is identified as
an operating expense.

Water Resources:
Item a - These are biennial appropriations for water project
rehabilitation.

Item b - Is the Missouri River project which the committee
appropriated $375,743 biennial appropriation for operating
expenses.

Item ¢ - The committee requested language for the Broadwater
Hydropower project to transfer funds in case they sell it.

Item d - Biennial appropriation to repair and replace equipment
and to service the bond debt if revenue is insufficient.

Item e - Hydropower feasibility studies.

Mr. Schweitzer said, in Item c, the language should be changed
from authorized to transfer, to appropriated funds. Because, if
you need to spend funds, you need "appropriated".

Item f - Ms. Perrigo stated, there is pending legislation that if
it passes this language would not be needed. If it doesn't pass
this language is needed. The language states funds received from
bonds are appropriated for performing remedial action on water
wells, providing compensation for damage caused by water well
violations or administrative costs incurred.

Energy Division:
Item a - Rock Creek Mitigation for $400,000 and Lake Broadview

Mitigation for $30,000.

Item b - This allows the department to spend an additional
$700,000 biennial appropriation in addition to the $400,000
already appropriated.

EXHIBIT 2 - Funding issues were discussed with the Long Range
Planning committee for the level of grant funds available. The
budget was approved for the four programs by this committee. The
committee needs to decide how to fund these budgets. A joint
decision was never formerly reached. However, the Long Range
committee did take action on the grants. They took executive
action assuming the subcommittee would fund DNRC programs with
the same level of RIT funds as included in the Executive Budget.

EXHIBIT 3 - LFA & Executive Differences:

Mr Perrigo reviewed the differences with the committee.

The committee must decide how they want to use RIT funds in
funding these programs. If you decide to take the LFA budget you
will have less money for grants, and the Long Range Planning
committee took action to accept the Executive Budget

JN022291.HM1



HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1991
Page 4 of 6

Mr. Schweitzer suggested taking the Executive Budget for Items
1 - 4.

Motion/Vote: SEN. DEVLIN moved to accept the Executive Budget for
funding the Items 1 - 4. Motion CARRIED unanimously.

EXHIBIT 3 - Ms. Perrigo stated, most of the differences between
these two budgets is computer network charges which were not
included in the LFA budget.

Motion/Vote: REP. GRADY moved to add $16,706 back into the
budget. Motion CARRIED 4 - 2 (CHAIRMAN KIMBERLEY voting "no").

EXHIBIT 4 - Mr. Lloyd said, there are some wrap-up issues to be
considered by the committee. HB66 has been passed by the
Governor to revise bee inspection procedures and definitions.

The fiscal note submitted assumes the following expenditures: .33
FTE, 47,623 in FY92 and 0.0 FTE, $1,520 in FY93. EXHIBIT 4.

Carl Schweitzer, OBPP suggested since the bill has been signed by
the Governor, the committee may wish to approve the budget
amount.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
PLANT INDUSTRY DIVISION

Motion/Vote: SEN. WEEDING moved to approve expenditures for the
bee inspections for .33 FTE and $7,623 in FY92 and 0.0 FTE and
$1.520 in F93, which is general fund. Motion CARRIED
unanimously.

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
EXHIBIT 4. - Alfalfa Seed
The Alfalfa Seed Committee is requesting spending authority for a
$6,500 increase in appropriation for contracted services.

Motion/Vote: REP. NISBET moved to approve the $6,500 increased
spending authority for Alfalfa Seed contracted services. Motion
CARRIED unanimously. :

EXHIBIT 5 - Adgriculture Assistance Program
Mike Murphy, Administrator Agricultural Development Division

explained the results of SB3 for $164,459 in FY92 and $165,458 in
FY93. (see Exhibit 5).

SEN. DEVLIN asked, if you don't spend this money, does it revert
back to the general fund?

Mr. Snortland, Director Department of Agriculture said, that is
correct,

Motion/Vote: SEN. DEVLIN moved to approve $164,459 for FY92 and
$165,458 for FY93 for the Agricultural Assistant Progranm,
contingent upon passage of SB3. Motion CARRIED unanimously.

JN022291.HM1



HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1991
Page 5 of 6

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION
EXHIBIT 6. Vertebrate Pest Program

Mr. Lloyd explained, this sheet shows the budget items which have
not been acted upon by this committee.

One item not on this sheet is, funding of the Current Level
Groundwater Program. The LFA uses $69,000 of federal funds for
each year of the biennium.

Mr. Schweitzer recommended, accepting the Executive Budget for
the Remaining Differences.

SEN. DEVLIN asked, is the overtime in Remaining Differences due
to salary upgrades again?

Mr. Schweitzer said, we have fully funded the pay plan and we
have eliminated other upgrades. This was such a small amount, we
decided to leave it in the budget. When they have the ability to
upgrade positions, they could show the department they had the
funds available.

Mr. Lloyd said, without the funds for the upgrades, the figure
for overtime would be $646 each year.

Motion/Vote REP. GRADY moved to accept the amendment as proposed
in EXHIBIT 7.

EXHIBIT 7 - Mr. Schweitzer said, the legislation that has been
introduced does not increase the vertebrate pesticide fees to the
level that would replace the general fund. The bill, if passed,
would fund additional fee revenue to finance the budget
modifications. However, the bill doesn't provide any money to
fund the Environmental Management Division or the Central
Management Division, as the Governor has recommended.

Funding Sources: EXHIBIT 7,
The general fund shows a difference of $93,553 in FY92 and

$114,122 in FY93.

In the Central Management Division, which is not on the sheet,
the budget would be approximately $221,000 for the biennium.

EXHIBIT 6.
There has been some decreases in the modification requests by
$67,000 in FY92 and $69,000 in FY 93.

Mr. Lloyd said, the registration fees collected to support this
division, is deposited in the general fund. In the past, the
fees did not generate enough revenue to pay for the program. The
proposal is to keep the general fund level the same and the fee
increases would go into a newly created state special revenue
fund.

JN022291.HM1



HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1991
Page 6 of 6

Substitute Motion/Vote: REP. GRADY moved to approve the
modifications for the Pesticide Program Workload and Groundwater
Workload as proposed by the Executive Budget; including the
funding switch from general fund to state special revenue
account. Motion Withdrawn.

Motion/Vote: SEN. WEEDING moved to accept the Executive Budget
on the overtime for $9,443 in FY92 and $9,435 in FY93 for the
Environmental Management Division. Motion CARRIED 4 - 1 (SEN.
DEVLIN voting "no")

Motion/Vote: REP. NISBET moved to accept the Executive Budget
for $2,025 in FY92 and FY93 for per diem and base differences of
$3,320 for FY92 and $484 for FY 93 Motion CARRIED unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT

o Mo

REP. BERV. KIMBERL%?, Chair

Adjournment: 10:30 A.M.

THEDA ROSSBERG, Secretary

BK/tr

JN022291.HM1



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

ROLL CALL DATE A -RR -9/
NAME PRESENT _ ABSENT _ EXCUSED
SEN. ESTHER BENGTSON, VICE-CHAIR o s’
REP. ED GRADY L
REP. JERRY NISBET -
SEN. GERRY DEVLIN v
SEN. CECIL WEEDING v
REP. "BERV"™ KIMBERLY, CHAIRMAN 4




X2y

Lo

Sk Ao Sl
Language %
DNRC %
1. Centralized Services
a. All indirect charges collected on oil overcharge funds are
appropriated for transfer to the general fund.
b. Item __ includes $10,000 per year of indirect funds from Major

?

Facility Siting fees. If Major Facility Siting activities generate more than
$20,000 of indirect funds over the biennium, the additional Major Facility
Siting fee indirect funds will be used to fund centralized service operations
and an equal amount of centralized service division general fund will be
reverted.

2. Oil & Gas Conservation

a. The Board of Oil & Gas Conservation is appropriated $110,000 per
year from federal special revenues contingent upon receiving federal funds
from the Environmental Protection Agency for the Underground Injection
Control Program.

3. Conservation & Resource Development Division

a. The department is authorized up to $700,000 from the account
established in sectlon 76-14-112 MCA for rangeland loans during the 1993
biennium.

b. The department is appropriated up to $1 million over the biennium
from the account established at section 85-1-604 MCA for purchase of prior
liens on property held as loan security as required by sectlon 85 1-618
MCA. S O u

c. All funds deposited into the state special revenue acco{ﬁxt
established in section 76-15-530 are appropriated to the department for
distribution as grants to conservation districts. (vl fwo-¥b, OB ok 57 —

d. The department is authorized to transfer 2s7 from the accounts

)g‘ stabllshed in sections 85-1-604 and 90-2-111 into the water storage state

spec1a1 revenue account contingent upon passage of SB 313.

Item is for the statewide RC & D coordinator budget
mod1f1cat10n. Included in this item is a biennial appropriation for $39,774 g
for operating expenses. The general fund appropriation for item can

only be expended as match for an equal amount of federal funds.

4. Water Resources
a. Items , , , and ___ are biennial appropriations.
(water project rehab)
b. Item includes a biennial appropriation of $375,743. g
(Missouri River op exp) oy —_
c. The department is a d-=to= ' funds from the

Broadwater Hydropower group of accounts to the extent necessary to
properly transact a sale of the Broadwater Hydropower project, should a
sale occur this biennium. A

d. Item ___ is a biennial appropriation to repair and replace %
equipment at the Broadwater Hydropower project and to service the
Broadwater Hydropower project bond debt if revenues deposited in the debt
service account are insufficient for this purpose.

e. Funds received under the provisions of section 85-1-514 (4) are
appropriated to the department for the purpose of performing duties

required under section 85-1-514 MCA (hydropower feasibility studies). I




f. Funds received from bonds required by section 37-43-306 are
appropriated to the department for the purpose of performing remedial action
on water wells, providing compensation for damages caused by water well
violations, or administrative costs incurred by the Board of Water Well
Contractors.

5. Energy Division

a. Items ___ and ___ are biennial appropriations. (Lake Broadview
for $30,000 and Rock Creek Mitigation for $400,000)

b. The department is appropriated up to $700,000 from the Rock
Creek Mitigation special account in addition to the $§fﬂ",’0’00’ appropriated in
item . The total appropriation for item __ may| not exceed $1,100,000

over the biennium. /}
Lf’véff/ Fxad



mucm;mgouudnmd_m>mucaoEmcxocx"uCJQEmLmd,ouuoxuu:u_o-.uoxuzu_xou.o
.mucmumLo*w,nm_wm>m>mc05mmu_"uczoEmgm_~onuoxuu:uma--<md:u_:ou.m
um;m_onu_aozommwguc_nc:u_mgwcumwousm"<m4~mc_m_hoc_mauEmemmOumvc:*»~mu_E_4.q
lewiUlL 3 PINOM aSEaJdU} puny 1BJBUAL JO JWE  I3ALIND3XI Jeulb1Io Ul Se Jwe SWeS 03 spuny ¥ Jtwiy ¢
pasealoul aq pinos LIy Jo we Jej)op jeIel  :a96ejuldsad vy 3 Jl¥ anupluc)y 2

swes ayy jsowie aq pinoM 1Y j0 we Jejlop (e10) :abejuassad d3x3 1@ {1¥ Anuluo) -}

:SNOT1dO 30 LINS3N

3A13IN23Xd JO Y47 Jeuiblio Ul Se Junowe JWeS 0) Spuny 11¥ Wyl 2
V41 Jo 2axa ul A)jeulbLio sem se sabejuassad awes e Bulpunji 1Y anuljuo)
139A3] 3A11n23xa o3 dn s3abpnq wedsboad udjel Ajlesiseq sey uolide 23331wwodgns Jeyy Bulzi)eay--SNOI1dD

985°262  088'9%y goz'ole  192'v8S uoyssiuwo) 3seduwo) "4
§98'€08"y 6%6°19L'¢ 6seiv6L's  yyLiLsE'sE §931n0Say Jaien "¢
692'¢SL 899’9281 99£°0SL, 9050281 ASQ say § suoy "2
888'9¢7'2 15v'879 £06°065'2 6927995 [ o7 & S3I1AJ3S paziiesjua) 7|
’ .vN.\A . L .d\é w\ﬁ\ﬁ\“
A La -
spung 1e304 spunj jeio}
200'226'2 € omq.oy vio1
S A A 4
0y 09 143 59 695'8%%, 1297697, uoLssjuwo) 3vedwoy "y
28 0 5§ sg 085°S0L'y  6%5'8%0'S $32Jnosay Jaien g
2 28 S 49 26L°6EL°L 922281 1L A3Q S3Y 3 Suo) 2
4] 61 : 92 2l 19£°989°L 09652’ S331AJ3S pazllesyuay |
‘x..‘\rxxi\r%mv
1390n8 139and
punj U39 ¥ LI¥ ¥ pungd usgy 11¥% 03A0Y¥ddY Q3ACY¥ddV
13A37 U214 ¥4 136png aA13Indax3 £661 Ad mtmoo_ »m/J

suoistasp Buipuny Buipuad Yyiim sweisbouyd
J¥NQ




o erh A7h
e -7

(o0L'9T1)

(ozz)

o6v'¢

(zge'ze)

vo9s’'9

(88T'v)

0

mucwhmwuﬂo

Tetruuatd
i .1

ogs’'vre’'c
Va1

69G6°'8b¥
a1

LL0'GZ8'Y

\££41

12Z2'TGS1’'1

YAl

voe’'vie’'t
VAT

19€'¥89'1

VAT

JOUDAJIJITA wnrTuuatg

6€9'Vv1IZ'€ vec’'cTv’'c sos’‘cIv’ec
*09XHd AT c09Xd
€6Ad Z6Rd

UOTSTATQ Abasujlg

G99 9% TL9'6VY G80°'8Y Y

*09Xd A7 c09Xd

£6Ad Z6Kd

COﬂmmﬂEEOU HOMQEOU I93eM PIAIOSS3Y

69z'9c8’'¥ Gg8Z'evs’'s 6V '¥SS'S

rel=) 4 | Y1 *D9XY

€6Xd Z6Rd
COﬂmﬂ>ﬂQ SI0ANO0OS3Y aA9]3eM

LZ6'TVT'T 9L2’'LET’'T 900’'0F%T’'T

*09Xd i1 * 09Xy

£6XKd Z6Xd

juswdoTaAa(d puUER S9DINOSIYY UOTIRAISSUOD

906°'912'1 ZLe'ez2’'T 819'1€ET'T

*09Xd AT * 09Xy

£6Ad : Z6Kd
UOT31BAIDSUO) SeH pue TTI0

19¢€’v¥89'T ove'c€eL’'T ove’‘cZL’'T

*09XH va1 *D9xXdg

£6Ad Z6Xd

S90TAISS PIzZTITRIJUSD

\\w,»wmw Sa0ua1aIITA SATIINOSBXH pue Vi1

Te30L

Te30l

Tel0g

Te30d

Te30L

Te30L

Te30d,



T
Ed 4.
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WRAP-UP 17V

Central Management Division

BUDGET MODIFICATION

1. Central Management Costs Switch - the department proposes to
substitute $109,367 of general fund in fiscal 1992 and $111,979 of general
fund in fiscal 1993 with increased pesticide registration fees deposited into
newly created state special revenue accounts. This modification is
contingent upon approval of related budget modifications in the
Environmental Management Division and upon passage of necessary legislation
to increase pesticide registration fees and create new state special revenue
accounts.



— T

5 J Ik
Education C"}&A/ -

Research
dojeraq 1oxien

A division of the Montana Department of Agriculture

MONTANA ALFALFA SEED COMMITTEE

P.O. Box 1873 « Bozeman, Montana 59715 ¢ Telephone 406-587-9183

juaw

TO: Honorable Berv Kimberley, Chairman
Appropriations/Finance & Claims Subcommittee,
Natural Resources

Everett M. Snortland, Director
Montana Department of Agriculture

FR: Keith Reynolds, Chairman /<2:;sz{
Montana Alfalfa Seed Committee i

RE: Appropriation Authority
7752”407';¢737 = Tl -

The Alfalfa Seed Committee respectfully requests that the
Appropriations/Finance & Claims, Natural Resources Subcommittee
approve an increase in contract services appropriation authority
of $6,500.00 in Fiscal Years 92 and 93. Upon consideration of
several contract proposals at it's January meeting the Alfalfa
Seed Committee has approved contracts for Fiscal Year 1992
totaling $14,500.00. This level of contract service exceeds the
appropriation level recently presented by the department and
approved by the Natural Resources Sub Committee by $5,917.00.

The Alfalfa Seed Committee made the decision to invest a
larger amount in development and promotion of our industry based
upon the fact that alfalfa seed production and resulting program
revenues are significantly improved from recent years. We expect
that with satisfactory weather conditions, these revenues and
future committee activity will continue at this increased level.

Thank you for your consideration of the Alfalfa Seed
Committee request.

KR/dm

cc: Roger Lloyd, LFA
Carl Schweitzer, OBPP



/—;X///;Z%/
\ . o2 %/Qb//,

j}y “,‘9\'9 4 Agricultural Development Division “/ZZ[ 25,7
\

\\)J 1. The Alfalfa Seed Committee has requested the subcommittee to consider
a $6,500 increase in appropriation for contract services. It states that the
amount of contracts already approved by the Alfalfa Seed Committee exceeds
the $8,000 in consulting and professional services already approved by the
subcommittee.

@ House Bill 66, which revises bee inspection procedures and definitions,
3’ has been signed by the Governor. The flscal note subm1tt% for this bill

NN assumes the following expenditures: Pl
N
{

- 0\’ o Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993

S Expenditures

Y V;"U/

Y FTE .33 0.0
Total (General Fund) $7,623 $1,520

3. Senate Bill 3, reauthorizing the Agricultural Assistance Act, has passed
both houses but was amendatory vetoed by the Governor.



8, i - «l'lr

-

L. D
STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE e

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
AGRICULTURE/LIVESTOCK BLDG.

STAN STEPHENS CAPITOL STATION
GOVERNOR
HELENA, MONTANA 59620-0201

FAX 406-444-5409

EVERETT M. SNORTLAND
DIRECTOR

SENATE BILL 3
AGRICULTURAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
SUBCOMMITTEE OF HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS
AND SENATE FINANCE AND CLATMS COMMITTEE,
NATURAL RESOURCES
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
EVERETT SNORTLAND, DIRECTOR

Chairman Kimberley and members of the committee. Senate
Bill 3 as passed, reauthorizes the Agricultural Assistance
Program for an additional two years. The legislation was passed
through both House and Senate without appropriation. Therefore
the Department of Agriculture respectfully submits the following
biennium budget for FY 92-93.

The budget request includes a reduction from the original
fiscal note as presented with SB 3, to reflect committee hearing
testimony from program contract service providers who indicated
that they are satisfied with existing reimbursement. Therefore,
peer counselors will continue to volunteer their time and
mediators will continue to receive existing reimbursement. The
FY 1991 appropriated level is $170,480 compared to $164,459 in

21/0,40 »164,43
FY92 and $165,458 in FY 93.
DA -ty

The budget as presented herein represents a $25,000

reduction from the original fiscal note presented with SB 3. The

budget continues to reflect a heavy reliance on federal funds and

adequate general funds necessary to match the federal funds.

An Affirmative Action/Equal Employment Opportunity Employer



St 5

Page 2

Collection of fees for services provided, even at the level

projected, is tenuous.

SENATE BILL 3
AGRTCULTURAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
BUDGET WORKSHEET

Expenditures: FY 92 FY 93

Personal Services - 2 FTE
(grade 15, Step 2-3 and

grade 9, Step 2-3) $51,619 $52,618
Operating Costs
Contract Services 70,320 70,320
Supplies & Materials 1,300 1,300
Communications 12,705 12,705
Travel . 23,050 23,050
Rent 1,800 1,800
Repairs & Maintenance 365 365
Other 300 300
Total Operating 109,840 109,840
Equipment 3,000 3,000
Total Program Costs $164,459 $165,458
Funding:
General Fund $ 67,000 $ 67,208
State Special (Fees) 25,500 25,500
Federal 71,959 72,750
Total Funding 1 $164,459  $165,458
St s
/W///////’T
cc: Roger Lloyd, LFA A ‘\ A
Carl Schweitzer, OBPP vyu V’M 5
“ v J
M WYV L/L)Z
A AN
g \ y\ iy
{]
N N

wordperf /market/dm/SB3FN



2291

L % )

u Environmental Management Division k./j, A "Lw‘/ ,A‘W(J'
- - Executive Over (Under) LFA-
FY 92 FY 93
CURRENT LEVEL
The committee has already approved funding for the Vertebrate Pest Program
- at the Executive Budget level. /( Lz’
- 1. REMAINING DIFFERENCES: O/ fome 4 o s /.
- LYW;LM*/A Overtime- The Executive funds upgrag %mﬁ" c’W&
of $8,797 and $8,789 with overtime $9 443 $9,435
o 4 B. Per Diem $2,025 $2,025
ﬁWV = C. Base Differences $3,329 $ 484
E BUDGET MODIFICATIONS
) 1. Pesticide Program Workload $70,315 $72,628
1.18 FTE 1.25 FTE
2. Groundwater Program Workload $350,797 $348,477
1.94 FTE 2.25 FTE

ISSUES:

The Executive Budget includes funding with increased pesticide registration
fees and deposits all pesticide registration revenue (now deposited into
- general fund) in new state special revenue accounts. Funding of the
Environmental Management/ Division and a portion of Central Management
Division through these dccounts replaces general fund.

ShE G g il bhcty 7T bt g e 93

- HpGl Y (Al rryree——

- Sl Bei B ot vt o el



27 h A
b ezl
AR

A
. \T . QQQ o~
L7 B4
5 2 .
T p 2 /T 616°£336pnq
o e
¢S5 & ,
< / A 5 1)
P bl 0T
o . r\» o) \w.wu (- &m
(veL*69%) /,\ﬁwn.wqm.ma SIT°zE8 S (698°19%) 8£0°‘p18°2S 906°188 2% SAaNN4
_, i : - wiol
-0- 82 PET 828 PEs -0~ 06Z7PET (Y ARZ 3 puny
; ‘Aeypad
(958:£8T) s91‘98Z‘2Z 1zZ0'oLb 2 (1zy’191) 890‘29T‘2Z 68 SZE 2 PUNY-ADY IS
(eer'pIln ¢ BBB°T6T $ 9L LL % (EsS's6 $ 089°LIE Lzriyeez ¢ pungtuap
o - N
—
§3JUNOS aNNd
£66T $6ET £661 2661 2861 Z66T
1eadst4 1eastd 1{eos14 Te9dst4 1eosT4 1e0sT4
aouaussyl itg pastAaay *29x3 ElelVENENWE 4¢] pPasIAdY “oax3

16/12/2

juswabeuel [eIUBWUOLTAUT OF
a4n3Thotaby jo juawjlgedsaqd 1029



a2

“spuni juedabB ydl yimm juswdinba sty3z eseyosund
031 pPazr4oylne aq juswidedsp a8yl Jeyl pue £6 Ad 000°‘GE$ pue 26 A4 000°pv$ 1e6png wouy pazarsp
juswdinba jo aseyound J40) spuny juedb ydiy Teuorlippe 186 07 A43 juswjaedap 8yl eyl puswuoday "6

“A3T1sS48@ATUN 4O sBTouUsbe 8yl 104 paacuadde sI Spuny pajidesjuod Jo
pajueab pusadxa 07 uUoTiIRZTIOUINE SATIJeISIBOa] Jeyl welsAs A1IsSa8ATUN 8Y] 03 40 Aousbe 8jels
J13yjoue 03 panssl SI0eqjuUod 40 sjuedb T (119 suorjetsdouadde o3 pappe aq ebenfuel pusuwodssy 8

“$6 Ad - £69°LbS PUe 26 Ad S06°LY$ AQ pODNpPBaJd paTJTIPOW 4931EBM PUNOJD -
"6 Ad - LPEZT$ PUR Z6 Ad - ¢¥56°TI$ AQ podnped palJIPOW 8pPpIDI}ISdd -
" 1esododd TeutbIi0 woly padnpad s38b6png patjIpoWw £

‘wedboud ayjz ae3sTUTWPE 0] PIPIdU SIAIS8DIY
aNUBA3L SA A4 JO 9DUSJBJJTIPp BWI] Oy SOJepouwodde 3T “ONUSASS Tetosds 8jels 03 puny yedsusb wouay
ebueyo ayjy 410y sspraodd s1yl| 26 A4 40} pepsau ST ZELSZT$ 40 uorjeradoudde puny [edsausb awlrl suo Yy "9

-1UNoDoE BNUaA3J [eT09dS ©1e3S B OJUT S834 JB1EeM PuUnOJLD pue BpIalisad JO jrsodag g

16/06 Ad UYlIM Ju33STSUOD
- UOTISIATQ juswabeuel Tes1luad 104y sweaboud uaajeMm punouab pue aprorIisad WoOL) spunyi 3084TPUT ON b

qi1o0ddns T16-06 A4 94yl 01 [ed13uapl st ebejuaodad STYY
"q3u40ddns punj tedJauab %/71 pue pajusoddns anuaaadl %58 03

0] pajelsulsdt swedboud Jo3em punodB pue aplatTlIsad [2AaT jualand 1oy jJloddng pungd (edsuan ¢
- 000°2Z% -'£6 Ad SIT 1Z2$ - Z6 Ad S30 - NSW
18A81 pPadnpad je pauleias uolstIAOLd Buturlel] ‘poajzslsp (esodoud Bulsusoll Jayrelay - Z
08 $ 0ZH punoJy - S1$ 10ZH punoudy
oL $ ®eptorisad - SL$ taprotlysed
SOl ) Az 0618 pasodoud - 06¢% 1juadun)
v - :99) uoljeusgsibay T

. “pPun4 teasusyn - paaouadde agq 01 paau s3abpng pasodouad [3Ad]
JuUa14nd 8yl Afuo usayl passed Jou ST (2ZZ21271) 41 -(222121) 40 ebessed uodn Juabuljuod ST UOTSIABL pasodouad siy|

$1390N8 £6 dNY 26 Ad AWl 40 NOISIA3Y

juswabeuel TeIUaAWUOLTAUT OF
1e/12/2 94n31NOT4BY jo juswidedaq 1029

/



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

VISITOR'S REGISTER

Ytunad Pioouos  Aud~  commrrree BILL NO.

DATE _2- 24~ </ 8sPONSOR(S)

PLEASE PRINT PLEASE PRINT PLEASE PRINT

NJQ o)

%a&%c%u%wd Dsi_
ﬁt\v\ %L—QA‘ TONRC

I\ A n\ﬂ\ D/V KQ /

///% ot ARy e
Won (oFa [ DNEC

@M 5t T8

‘W\/ s Dy et
me @WW L

2%2@%%
| Lesr = (,

PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED TESTIMONY WITH SECRETARY. WITNESS STATEMENT FORMS
ARE AVAILABLE IF YOU CARE TO SUBMIT WRITTEN TESTIMONY.






